

## Legislation Details

750-	-2023	Version:	1	Name:		
Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed	
7/6/2	2023			In control:	City Council	
8/16	6/2023			Final action:	8/16/2023	
8/16	6/2023			Enactment #		
8/18	8/2023					
gran and auth Neig asso deve	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to enter into a grant agreement with Cleveland Neighborhood Progress to partially finance costs to acquire, hold, and implement and manage renovation of certain housing in City neighborhoods, and further authorizing the Director of Economic Development to enter into a grant agreement with Cleveland Neighborhood Progress to provide economic development assistance to partially finance costs associated with acquisition, stabilization and holding commercial properties, and to provide economic development assistance for associated projects that will revitalize commercial corridors in the City and create jobs.					
Rebecca Maurer, Charles Slife						
CLEVELAND NEIGHBORHOOD PROGRESS, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, GRANT AGREEMENT						
1. 750-2023-CNP commercial and housing revitalization, 2. 750-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final, 3. 750-2023-Amend 750-2023, 4. 750-2023- Middle Neighborhoods Investment Program presentation, 5. 750-2023 Final Version - City Record Aug. 25, 2023 Page 70						
Ver.	Action B	у		A	ction	Result
1	City Cou	uncil		a	oproved as amended	Pass
1	City Cou	uncil		re	ad and referred to administrative revie	ew
	Eme 7/6/ 8/16 8/16 8/16 8/16 8/16 8/16 8/16 8	<ul> <li>7/6/2023</li> <li>8/16/2023</li> <li>8/16/2023</li> <li>8/18/2023</li> <li>AN EMERGE grant agreem and implemer authorizing th Neighborhood associated wi development create jobs.</li> <li>Rebecca Mau CLEVELAND DEVELOPME</li> <li>1. 750-2023-Am 5. 750-2023 F</li> <li>Ver. Action B 1</li> <li>1 City Con</li> </ul>	Emergency Ordinance 7/6/2023 8/16/2023 8/16/2023 8/18/2023 AN EMERGENCY ORDIN grant agreement with Cle and implement and mana authorizing the Director o Neighborhood Progress to associated with acquisition development assistance for create jobs. Rebecca Maurer, Charles CLEVELAND NEIGHBOF DEVELOPMENT DEPAR 1. 750-2023-CNP comment 750-2023-Amend 750-202 5. 750-2023 Final Version Ver. Action By 1 City Council	Emergency Ordinance 7/6/2023 8/16/2023 8/16/2023 8/18/2023 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANC grant agreement with Cleveland and implement and manage rel authorizing the Director of Ecor Neighborhood Progress to prov associated with acquisition, sta development assistance for ass create jobs. Rebecca Maurer, Charles Slife CLEVELAND NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMEN 1. 750-2023-CNP commercial a 750-2023-Amend 750-2023, 4. 5. 750-2023 Final Version - City Ver. Action By 1 City Council	Emergency OrdinanceStatus:7/6/2023In control:8/16/2023Final action:8/16/2023Enactment #:8/18/2023AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing th grant agreement with Cleveland Neighborhood and implement and manage renovation of cert authorizing the Director of Economic Develop Neighborhood Progress to provide economic of associated with acquisition, stabilization and h development assistance for associated project create jobs.Rebecca Maurer, Charles SlifeCLEVELAND NEIGHBORHOOD PROGRESS DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, GRANT AG1. 750-2023-CNP commercial and housing rev 750-2023-Amend 750-2023, 4. 750-2023-Mid 5. 750-2023 Final Version - City Record Aug. 2Ver.Action ByAction ByAction1City Councilagreement	Emergency Ordinance       Status:       Passed         7/6/2023       In control:       City Council         8/16/2023       Final action:       8/16/2023         8/16/2023       Enactment #:         8/18/2023       AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development grant agreement with Cleveland Neighborhood Progress to partially finance costs to and implement and manage renovation of certain housing in City neighborhoods, an authorizing the Director of Economic Development to enter into a grant agreement with Neighborhood Progress to provide economic development assistance to partially finance costs to get the development assistance for associated projects that will revitalize commercial corrid create jobs.         Rebecca Maurer, Charles Slife       CLEVELAND NEIGHBORHOOD PROGRESS, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, ECDEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, GRANT AGREEMENT         1. 750-2023-CNP commercial and housing revitalization, 2. 750-2023 as amended-or 750-2023 Amend 750-2023, 4. 750-2023 Middle Neighborhoods Investment Prograss 5. 750-2023 Final Version - City Record Aug. 25, 2023 Page 70         Ver.       Action By       Action         1       City Council       approved as amended